(1,230) 162 (1,068) (1,068)

N/A $ 3,023 $ 492 $ 3,344 $ 6,859 $ - $ 6,859 NIA NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE -WATER

Page 36

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Taxes Other Than Income (Final Rates) Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Orange County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Historic [q or Projected [ 1
Interim [ ] Final p]

Schedule: 6-15
Page 1 of I
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui
Recap Schedules: 6-1.8-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide description of allocation and
calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll & Personal
- NO. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
I O
I1
12
13
14
I S

WATER
Test Year per County
Allocation from UIF
Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
Increase in tangible tax per 8-3
Payroll Tax for addt'l budgeted salaries
Increase In RAFs associated with
annualized water revenues per 8-3
Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Balance

1.850 1.850
4,383 1,199 1,057 27 6,666

$ 4,383 $ 1,199 $ 2,907 $ 27 $ 8,516

270 270

4 4
4 270 274

4,387 1,469 2,907 27 8,790
1,082 1,082

$ 5,469 $ 1,469 $ 2,907 $ 27 $ 9,872

Page 37

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. o f  Florida -Orange County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Test Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C- I
Page 1 of I
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on
operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water -
1 Current Tax Expense C-2 $ (3,859) $ 8,967 $ 5,108
2
3 Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5 (1,867) 1,867 $
4
5 ITC Realized This Year C-8
6
7 ITC Amortization C-S
8
9

11

(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

10 Parent Debt Adjustment c-9

12 Total Income Tax Expense $ (5.726) $ 10,834 $ 5,108

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-9
Recap Schedules: E-1

$ 5.108

$ 5,108

Page 38

~

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Orange County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [ ] Final M
Historic or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the calculation of State and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits
generated.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjust
- No. Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted for Increase Water

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1 ) $ 2.349 8 1,972 $ 4,321 $ 11,595 $ 15,916
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1) (1.887) (1.887) 6,995 5,108
3
4 Subtotal
5
6

Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

7 Taxable Income Per Books
8

2,349 85 2.434 18,590 21,024
12,605 (5.155) 7,450 7,450

(10,256) 5,240 (5,016) 18.590 13,574

9 Schedule M Adjustments:

10 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) (1,043) (1.043) (1,043)
11 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 824 (3.940) (3.116) (3.1 16)
12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments
14
15 Taxable Income Before State Taxes
16 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)
17
18 State Taxable Income
19
20 Limited by NOL
21 Credits
22

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)

(10,256) 5.240 (5,016) 18,590 13,574

(10,256) 5,240 (5.016) 18,590 13,574
(564) 288 (276) 1,022 747

23 Current State Income Taxes (564) 288 (276) 1,022 747
24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 - Line 23) (9,692) 4,952 (4,740) 17,568 12,827
26 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34
27
28 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26)
29 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

(3,295) 1,684 (1.61 1) 5.973 4,361

30 This Year (Sch. C-7)
31
32 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 28 -Line 30) (3.295) 1,684 (1,611) 5,973 4,361
33
34 Summary:

36 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 32) (3,295) 1,684 (1.611) 5,973 4,361
37

35 Current State Income Taxes (Line 23) (564) 288 (276) 1,022 747

38
39

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 5,108 (1.887) $ 6,995 5 $ (3.859) $ 1,972 5

40 Note (1): Adjustments to test year operating inmme are shown on Schedules B-1, 8-3 and C-5
41
42 Supporting Schedules: B-l,C-3,C-4,C-5
43 Recap Schedules: C-1

Page 39

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Orange County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [ ]Final [ X I
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3
Page I of I
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest
expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from
the basis used in allocating current income taxes payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

Line Total Utility Utility - No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
I 1
12
13
14
15
16
17
I 8
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
2%
29

30
31

32
33
34
35

36
37

3%
39
40

Interest on Long-Term Debt $

Amortization of Debt Premium,
Disc. and Expense Net

Interest on Short-Term Debt 477 477 477

Other Interest Expense - Intercompany 13,171 (6,198) 6,973 6,973

AFUDC (1,043) 1,043

ITC Interest Synchronization
(IRC 46(f)(2) only -See below)

Total Used For Tax Calculation $ 12,605 $ (5,155) $ 7,450 $ 7,450

Calculation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for Option 2 companies (See Sch. C-8, pg. 4)

Total Debt Only
Weighted Weighted

Balances From Schedule D-I Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Long-Term Debt

Short-Term Debt

Preferred Stock

Common Equity

Total

ITCs (from D-I, Line 7)

Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)

Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

Supporting Schedules: D-I
Recap Schedules: C-2

Page 40

BooMax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. o f  Florida -Orange County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-4
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoni

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as permanent differences. This would
include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line
No. -

I Interest During Construction

Page 41

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Final) Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Orange County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Historic [XI  or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5
Page I of I
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting in tax deferrals
other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Test Year Utility Utility
- No. Description 613012005 Adjust.(l) Adjusted Water

I Timing Differences:
2
3 Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 6,556 $ - $  6,556 $ 6,556
4 Book Depreciation and Amortization 3,023 3,836 6,859 6,859
5
6 Difference
7
8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
9 TapFees

IO Deferred Maintenance - Amort (480) (480)
11 Dererred Rate Case - Amort (3,877) (1 04) (3,981)
12 Organization Exp - Amort
13
14

15 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) (824) (3,940) (4,764)
16
17 State Tax Rate 0.055 0 055 0.055
18 State Deferred Taxes ( Line 15 x Line 17) (45) (21 7) (262)
19 (Limited by NOL)

20 Total State Tax Deferred (45) (217) (262)
21

22 Timing Differences For Federal Deferred Taxes

23 (Line 15 - 18) (779) (3,940) (4,719)
24
25 Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34
26
27 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 23 x Line 25) (265) (1,340) (1,605)
28 Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 18) (45) (217) (262)
29
30 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-I)

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

Paye 42

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. o f  Florida -Orange County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Historic [XI Projected [ 1 (Final Rates)

Schedule: C 4
Page 1 o f  3
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoni

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as reported on pages 2 B 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be
shown.

Account No. 190.1020 /2020 Account No. 190.1021 I2021

State Federal Total State Federal Total
(2.457) (14,348) (16,805) (1,420) (8.293) (9.713)

(10,261) (59,935) (70.1 96) (1.036) (6,052) (7.088)
(31,598) (184,583) (216,181) (810) (4.731) (5.541)
(25,268) (147,607) (172,875) (3.417) (19.963) (23,380)
(18,983) (110,890) (129,873) (2.652) (15,489) (18,141)

Account No. 190.1024 / 2024 Account NO. 190.1031 /2031

State Federal Total State Federal Total
(15.212) (1 5.2 12) (336,941) (336,941)
(17,102) (17,102) (467,348) (467,348)
(19,041) (19.041) (674,942) (674,942)
(20,980) (20,980) (883,368) (883,368)

(10) (21,037) (21,047) (1,863) (833,769) (895,632)

Account No. 190.1012 I2012 Net Deferred Income Taxes Line Account No. 190.1011 /2011

- No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total
342 1,995 2,337 (1.730) (355.497) (357.227)

1,044 6,098 7,142 (8.652) (528.740) (537,392)
1,466 8,563 10,029 (29,548) (860.835) (890,383)
1,868 10,910 12,778 (25,631) (1,048,806) (1,074,437)

11,483 2,433 14.212 16.645 (20,097) (1,016,468) (1.036.565)

I 2001 1,805 17,302 19,107
2 2002 1,601 15,599 17,200
3 2003 1,394 13,899 15,293
4 2004 1,186 12,202 13,388
6 2005 978 10,505
6
7
8
9

10 Year

11 2001
12 2002
13 2003

14 2004

15 2005
16
17
18

19 Year

20 2001
21 2002
22 2003
23 2004
24 2005

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: A-19, D-2(a)

Page 43

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida ~ Orange County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended 12/31/2005

Historic [XI Projected [ ] (Final Rates)

Schedule: C-6
Page 2 of 3
Preparer: Steven M. Lubertoui

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning with the year of  the last rate case and ending with the test year.

[…]

Line Total Utilitv Utilitv Adiust for
No. -
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43

Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. 6-1 )
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 8-1)

Subtotal
Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

Taxable Income Per Books

Schedule M Adjustments:
Permanent Differences (From Sch. C4)
Timing Differences ( f rom Sch. C-5)

Total Schedule M Adjustments

Taxable Income Before State Taxes
Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

State Taxable Income
State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)
Limited by NOL
Credits

Current State Income Taxes

Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 -Line 23)
Federal Income Tax Rate

federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. C-7)

Current federal Inc. Taxes (Line 28 - Line 30)

Summary:
Current State Income Taxes (Line 23)
Current federal Income Taxes (Line 32)

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)

Note (1): Adjustments to test year operating income for interim

Supporting Schedules: B-l,C-3,C4,C-5
Recap Schedules: C-1

Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Increase Water

$ 2,349 $ 2,050 $ 4,399 $ 10.983 5 15.382
(1,965) (1.965) 6,627 4,662

2.349 85 2,434 17,610 20.044
12,605 (4.945) 7.660 7.660

(10,256) 5,030 $ (5.226) 17,610 12,384

(1.043) (1.043) (1,043)
814 3.836 4.650 4,650

(229) 3,836 3.607 3,607

(1 0,256) 5,030 (5,226) 17,610 12,384

12,384
(564) 277 (287) 969 681

(5.226) 17,610 (1 0,256) 5,030

(564) 277 (287) 969 682

( 9.6 9 2 ) 4,753 (4,939) 16,641 11,702
0.34 0.34 0.34 0 34 0.34

(3.295) 1.617 (1.678) 5.658 3,980

(3.295) 1,617 (1,678) 5,658 3.980

(564) 277 (287) 969 682
(3.295) 1.617 (1.678) 5.658 3,980

$ (3.859) $ 1.894 $ (1,965) $ 6,627 $ 4,662

rates are shown on Schedules B-l(lnterim). and 8-3(lnterim).

Page 100

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule o f  Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Orange County
Docket No.: 060253 - WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/05
Interim [X ] Final [ ]
Historic [XI o r  Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3 (Interim)
Page I of  I
Preparer: Steven M. Luber tou i

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest
expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. I f  the basis for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from
the basis used in allocating current income taxes payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water -

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt
2
3 Amortization of Debt Premium,
4 Disc. and Expense Net
5
6 Interest o n  Short-Term Debt
7
8
9
10 AFUDC
I1
12 ITC Interest Synchronization

Other Interest Expense - Intercompany

477 477

13,171 (5,988) 7,183

(1,043) 1,043

13 (IRC 46(f)(2) only - See below)
14
15 Total Used For Tax Calculation $ 12,605 $ (4,945) $ 7,660

16
17
18
19 Total

Calculation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for  Option 2 companies (See Sch. C-8, pg. 4)

477

7.183

20 Weighted
21 Balances From Schedule D-1 Amount Ratio cos t  cos t

22
23 Long-Term Debt
24
25 Short-Term Debt
26
27 Preferred Stock
28
29 Common Equity

30
31 Total

32
33 ITCs (from D-I, Line 7)
34
35 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)

36
37 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

38
39 Supporting Schedules: D-1
40 Recap Schedules: C-2

$ 7.660

Debt Only
Weighted

cost

Page 101

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I